RECOF

08-09-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101805101

Additional name(s) of conveying partyles above of 1 1 years (1) and (1	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
IXI Assignment IXI Other: Re-recordation of assignment previously recorded on Reel 011401, Frames 0936-0937, to correct the execution date of the assignment Execution Date: May 2, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? [1] Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 B. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. FC:581 40.00 CM	Philippe BLANC /// 30 2007 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (1 Yes TRADE NO	MATERIEL POUR L'ARBORICULTURE FRUITIERE Street Address:
previously recorded on Reel 011401, Frames 0336-0937, to correct the execution date of the assignment Execution Date: May 2, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/432,609 Additional numbers attached? (1 Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	[x] Assignment [] Merger	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 09/432,609 Additional numbers attached? [1]Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	previously recorded on Reel 011401, Frames 0936-0937, to correct the execution date of the assignment	
Additional numbers attached? [1] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE PO/2001 TDIAZI 0000002 250120 09432609 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	09/432,609	
spondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P/2001 TDIAZI 0000002 250120 09432609 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 (X1 Fee for recordation to be charged to Account 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 9. Statement and signature.		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) P9/2001 TDIAZ1 00000002 250120 09432609 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	spondence concerning document should	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE TC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	[] Enclosed [X] Fee for recordation to be charged
9/2001 IDIAZI 0000002 230120 09432809 (Ca581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac-
9. Statement and signature.	9/2001 TDIAZI 00000002 250120 09432609 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	C2581 40.00 CH	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing Mary Shelton Name of Person Signing	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original Mary Shelton	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4		Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0843



12.12.00

Atty. Docket No.: BE 8320

Page 1 of 1



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Philippe BLANC	Name: Materiel Pour L'Arboriculture Fruitiere					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 546 rue Gustave Jay					
	City: Montauban State: ZIP:					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: France Postal Code: 82000					
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO					
Date: October 18, 1999 5/2/00						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).					
09/432,609						
Additional numbers attac	hed? TYES NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00					
Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, 					
Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 200						
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202	if no fee attached.					
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 25-0120					
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Robert J. Patch, #17,355 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature December 12, 2000 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: four (4)					

01/08/2001 DMGUYEN 00000263 250120 09432609 01 FC:581 40.00 CH RJP/mdp

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Philippe BLAN	C			
				,	
invented certa IN PARTICULAR	in new and useful improve FRUIT	ments in	DEVICE FOR	CONVEYING PROD	ucis,
or whichl ha	ve made (I/we have made—or ar	n/are about t	o make)	application for	Letters
atent of the United St					
AND WHEREAS	MATERIEL POUR	L'ARBOR	LCULIURE FE	UITIERE	
546 rue Gusta	ve Jay - 82000 MG	ONTAUBAN	(FRANCE)	~~~~~~~~~~	
estrous of acquiring a	in interest therein and in	n the Lette	rs Patent to be	obtained therefor fr	om the
nited States;		• *			
	RE, be it known by all		•		
Me in hand pai	d, the receipt of which is l	hereby ackno	wledged	inventor	
MATERIEL POUR	d set over, and by these p	RUITIER	E		
_the full and	exclusive	right,	title, and interes	t in and to the said in	vention,
s fully set forth and de	scribed in the:				
ola .	repared and some sated by a ed on the3rd day			-	
reparatory to obtaining	ng Letters Patent therefor	or, said inv	ention, application	on and Letters Pater	nt to be
eld and enjoyed by the	saidMATERIEL_POL	UR L'ARB	ORICULTURE	FRUITIERE	
orits own u	se and behoof, and for	<u>its1</u>	egal representati	res, to the full end of	the term
or which said Letters	Patent are granted, as	fully and e	ntirely as the sa	me would have been	held by
me had this as	signment and sale not been	n made.			
	WHEREOF,I_ her		MY hand	and affix DY sec	ıl at
	this 2nd			, A.D. 19	
		_			
	·		Philippe d	entor's full Signature)	2

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/30/2001 REEL: 012042 FRAME: 0845

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.